PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: UCC Financing Statement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Evolution Robotics, Inc.	05/26/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of British Columbia		
Street Address:	2075 Westbrook Mall		
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6T1W5		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6711293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)645-5343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-699-2582

Email: sedge@luce.com

Correspondent Name: Peter K. Hahn

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32844-7/ER

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter K. Hahn

Total Attachments: 2

source=RBS Evolution Robotics#page1.tif source=RBS Evolution Robotics#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 0711235

PATENT REEL: 026478 FRAME: 0725



UCC Filing Acknowledgement

05/31/2011

Page 1 of 1

GKL CORPORATE/SEARCH INC P. O. BOX 1913 SACRAMENTO CA 95812-1913 Filing Fee: Special \$10.00 \$6.00

Handling Fee:

Total Fee:

\$16.00

The California Secretary of State's Office has received and filed your document. The information below reflects the data that was indexed in our system. Please review the information for accuracy. Included is an image of the filed document to assist you in your review. If you find a potential error, please notify the UCC Section at the number listed below at your earliest convenience.

Filing Type: Financing Statement

File Date: 05/26/2011

File Time: 14:20

Filing Number: 11-7271296238

Lapse Date: 05/26/2016

Debtor(s):

ORGANIZATION

EVOLUTION ROBOTICS, INC.

130 WEST UNION STREET PASADENA CA USA 91103

Secured Party(ies):

ORGANIZATION

THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

2075 WESTBROOK MALL VANCOUVER BC CAN V6T1W5

Filing by the Secretary of State is not conclusive proof that all conditions for securing priority have been met. Ensuring that accurate information is on the document to be filed is the responsibility of the filing party. If this filing is challenged, the Secretary of State does not guarantee that the filing is legally sufficient to secure priority under UCC Article 9 and expressly disclaims any liability for failure of the filing party to secure priority resulting from the information contained in the filed document, or the lack of information on the filed document.

OLLOW INSTRUCTION	G STATEMENT DNS (front and back) CAREFULLY CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			296238 . 14:20		
Peter K. H Luce, Forv	vard, Hamilton & Scripps LLP Broadway, Suite 2600	S05	07980002	FILED CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE DEC 1 FILING	re	
	FULL LEGAL NAME - insertonly <u>one</u> debtor name (1a.or 1		SPACE IS FO	OR FILING OFFICE US	BE ONLY	
1. ORGANIZATION'S Evolution R 15. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST						
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDOLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
o. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
130 West Unio	n Street ADD'L INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	Pasadena 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	CA In ORG	91103 ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	USA	
	ORGANIZATION Corporation	Delaware		4281988		
ADDITIONAL DEBTO	DR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only <u>one</u> NAME	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or com	bine names			
26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME		
c. MAILING ADDRESS		СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL IO #, if any		
	NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SI	(P) - Insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3e or 3b)				
SECURED PARTYS	ity of British Columbia					
3a ORGANIZATIONS N		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
The Univers	NAME	i	1			
34. ORGANIZATIONS N	NAME	СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	

U.S. patent application No. 09/519,893 filed March 6, 2000 and provisional patent application No. 60/123,369 filed March 8, 1999.

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable	LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG, LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be file	d [for record] (or recorded)	in the REAL 7. Check to REC	UEST SEARCH REPOR	RT(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
A OPPONIAL FILES DEECDENICE DATA		<u> </u>				

Filed with the CA Secretary of State

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

RECORDED: 06/22/2011

FILING OFFICE COPY -- UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

REEL: 026478 FRAME: 0727